City of Cincinnati



City Hall, Room 348 801 Plum Street Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Email

Phone (513) 352-3640 Betsy.Sundermann@cincinnati-oh.gov

Betsy Sundermann Cincinnati City Councilmember

September 15, 2020

MOTION

WE MOVE the City Manager accept loans of flags from Councilmember Betsy Sundermann, valued at approximately \$100 each, to fly on the flagpole at City Hall in recognition of the Blue Mass, scheduled for September 27, 2020, at the Cathedral Basilica of St. Peter in Chains, as a symbol of support for the City's police officers, fire fighters, first responders, and those employed in public safety, and their families in Cincinnati and the region.

Betsy Sundaman Betsy Sundermann

STATEMENT

The City Administration is being requested to fly official flags of the Cincinnati Police Department and the Cincinnati Fire Department from the flagpole at City Hall from September 25-27, 2020, as a symbol of support for the City's police officers, fire fighters, first responders, and those employed in public safety, and their families in Cincinnati and the region. Councilmember Sundermann has secured such flags and offered to lend them to the City for this purpose.

There are no new FTE associated with this donation, and acceptance of this donation does not require any local matching resources. The proper City officials are authorized to do all things necessary and proper to carry out the terms of this motion.

DM- Calendar

1

.

Edder Standard Marine

: .

.